VIRTUAL HALF DAY TOUCH-BASE VOORBURG MEETING 2024 — PRELIMINARY AGENDA

TUESDAY, OCTOBER 29th

Time

Washington DC 7:30 — 11:00 (USA GMT-4);

UK 12:30 — 16:00; France 13:30 —17:00...

07:30-07:45 AM

07:45-08:15 AM

08:15-08:45 AM

08:45-09:15 AM

09:15-09:45 AM

09:45-10:15 AM

10:15-10:45 AM

10:45-11:00 AM

Item

Introduction

Voorburg co-chairs

Quarterly measure of operating income, expenses
and profits

Sebastian Rask (Sweden)

Update Cycle of the National Economic Surveys in
Mexico, base 2018: Monthly Services Survey
Ariel Juarez (Mexico)

Is there Unit Value Bias in Retail Trade price
measurement?

Melanie Santiago (US BLS)

Update on work with seasonality adjustment in
deflated index of turnover

Mariagrazia Moschetta (ltaly)

Output Measurement for the Residential Care
Facilities

Mathieu Thomassin (Canada)

SPPI for ISIC 87 Residential care services and 88
Social work services without accommodation
Siiri Pesonen (Finland)

Close out and invitation to the 2025 in-person
Voorburg meeting

Voorburg co-chairs



